

ICOM CIPEG Board Elections 2022 Call for Candidates

The Board of CIPEG, the governing body of our International Committee, is formed of **nine elected board members**, including **one Chairperson**, **one Secretary**, **one Treasurer** Members of the board serve three year terms. Elections are held in the same year as the ICOM Triennial Conference – and both events are coming up this year!

Any voting member of ICOM CIPEG is eligible to stand for any of the positions; all members have the right to vote. The 2022 elections will be held through a secret and independent online ballot, thereby giving every member the opportunity to vote.

Art. 9 of the CIPEG Internal Rules defines the Executive Board and Elections as follows:

- A call for candidates for the Board Ordinary Members and Officers is sent to the members prior to the election. Members of the Board are elected for three years and their mandate can be renewed once.
- An Ordinary Member of the Board may subsequently be elected as an Officer for a maximum of two additional terms. No one may remain on the Board for more than twelve consecutive years. More than two members of the same country shall not be elected to the Board at the same time. CIPEG Board members are expected to serve without compensation.
- The outgoing CIPEG Board shall solicit nominations from CIPEG voting members for the next Board at least three months before the election and shall send the resulting slate of candidates to the voting members at least one month prior to the election.

We herewith invite members of ICOM CIPEG to candidate for the following positions:

- One chair
- One secretary
- One treasurer
- Six regular board member



We ask candidates to provide us with following information:

- Please indicate, for which position you would like to candidate
- Name and picture
- Name of organization
- Professional title / position
- Professional address
- Email address
- Short nomination statement (about 1000 characters)

Deadline for submitting your candidature is 1 October 2022!

After nomination of candidates, CIPEG members will be informed in detail about the voting procedure. The vote will be held online in November 2022.

We are keen to encourage members to join us and help develop CIPEG further by participating in our governing body.

We already thank you for your participation.

With very best wishes

Tine Bagh / Daniela Pieke ICOM CIPEG Chair and Secretary